Mhc
CONtaCtS
2
MHC CONtaCtS
Smiths Connectors’ High Frequency Coax Contacts (MHC) offer exceptional RF
performance up to 26.5 GHz for Size 8 and 40 GHz for Size 12 contacts in multi-pin
connector applications. Engineered with a “float mount” design, these contacts ensure low
VSWR at microwave frequencies by preventing air gaps at the mating interface. These

Consult Factory For:
•  Custom or Special Insert Arrangements
•  Connector Ordering Information
•  PC Tail Versions of Contacts
MHC CONtaCt FeatureS:
►  Fits size 8 and 12 cavities for MIL-DTL-38999,
ARINC 404 and ARINC 600
►  Fits Size 8 cavity for MIL-DTL-24308 D-Sub
►  Spring loaded for optimum contact mating force
►  High frequency performance
►  Low VSWR
 • Size 8: 1.15:1 Typ Mated Pair (DC to 26.5 GHz)
 • Size 12:  1.25:1 Typ Mated Pair (DC to 26.5 GHz)
1.5:1 Typ Mated Pair (26.5 - 40 GHz)
►  Insertion Loss:
 • 0.15 dB to 26.5 GHz Typ (Size 8)
 • 0.2 dB to 40 GHz Typ (Size 12)
►  Socket contacts are spring loaded float mount for
superior RF performance and reliability All specifications subject to change without notice.
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
(MIL-DTL-38999/ARINC 404/ARINC 600)
Impedance 50 Ohms
Frequency Range DC to 26.5 GHz (Size 8)
DC to 40 GHz (Size 12)
VSWR
1.15:1 Typ (Size 8) to 26.5 GHz
1.25:1 Typ (Size 12) to 26.5 GHz
1.50:1 Typ (Size 12) to 40 GHz (mated pair)
DWV 500 VRMS @ Sea Level (Size 8)
325 VRMS @ Sea Level (Size 12)
Temperature Range -65°C to +165°C
MATERIALS & FINISHES
Center & Outer Spring
Contacts
Brass per ASTM-B16, alloy UNS C36000
or BeCu per ASTM-B196, alloy UNS C17200, C17300
Gold plate per MIL-DTL-45204, Type II, Class 1
Shell Brass per ASTM-B16, alloy UNS C36000
Gold plate per MIL-DTL-45204, Type II, Class 1
Hood 305 CRES per ASTM-A240, passivated per ASTM-A967
Insulators PTFE per ASTM D-170

32 RG-316 50 0.098" 0.0201"
33 RG-58 50 0.195" 0.0355"
HOW tO OrDer
 1 2 3 4
 1  connEctor #1
 2  cablE Group #
   Semi-Rigid Coax Flexible Coax
   2 7  = SR.047  3 1  = RG-178
   2 8  = SR.086  3 2  = RG-316
   2 9  = .141.Flex 3 6  = RG-58
   3 0  = .086 Flex
 3  connEctor #2 OL for Open Lead
 4  cablE lEnGth in inchES (XXX)
SMITHS CONNECTORS
GLOBAL SUPPORT
AMERICAS EUROPE ASIA
Costa Mesa, CA